LaSalle, P.J.,

1 2025-09030
COURT: Supreme

2 2023-09189
COURT: County

2025-01681
COURT: County

3 2018-09261
COURT: County

4 2025-02204
COURT: County

5 2024-07315
COURT: Supreme

6 2024-03645
COURT: County

7 2024-11521
COURT: Family

8 2025-00514
COURT: Family

9 2024-04566
COURT: Supreme

10 2024-04836
COURT: Supreme

11 2025-02612
COURT: Supreme

12 2024-08205
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, February 13, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Central Islip, NY

Chambers, Wooten and Voutsinas, JJ.

People of State of New York v Sappell

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
People v Reyes, Reynaldo

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment
People v Reyes, Reynaldo

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment
People v Vaughn, Alexander

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Judgment
People v Arevalo, Jesus

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment

People of State of New York v Finney
COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order

People v Cardoza, Balbino

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment

Matter of A. (Anonymous), Aurora

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
Matter of Kaye v Triantis
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Matter of Salvatore v South Country Central School
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Matter of Dopkin v County of Nassau

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Culp v Silverline Services, Inc
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Alexim Holdings, LLC v Chang-Wardi
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

DATED:

RENDERED :

RENDERED

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

DATED:

RENDERED

DATED:

DATED:

District

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

07/15/2025

08/31/2023

:12/11/2023

07/11/2018

02/04/2025

05/22/2024

:06/25/2024

11/01/2024

11/18/2024

01/08/2024

02/16/2024

01/23/2025

06/24/2024



Page 2 of 2

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT
CALENDAR FOR: Friday, February 13, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Central Islip, NY

LaSalle, P.J., Chambers, Wooten and Voutsinas, JJ.

13 2024-10862 Wardi v Alexim Holdings, LLC
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED: 08/22/2024

14 2024-10967 Metropolitan Life Insurance Company v Ilyasov
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order & Judgment DATED: 08/26/2024

15 2024-08638 Scoponich v Brookhaven Memorial Hospital Medical Center, Inc.
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED: 05/14/2024

16 2024-04173 Board of Education v Incorporated Village
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED: 02/02/2024

17 2023-06224 Matter of Darr Construction Equipment Corp. v New York State Departmen
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED: 07/17/2023

18 2022-09184 Johnson v Brentwood Teachers Association
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED: 09/20/2022

19 2024-03321 Kinzler v Ascend Learning, Inc.
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED: 12/29/2023

20 2024-13341 Delajon Realty Corp. v I&D Glatt 2, Inc.
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED: 11/01/2024



