

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK  
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENTCALENDAR FOR: Friday, February 13, 2026 at 10:00 AM  
LOCATION: Central Islip, NY

LaSalle, P.J., Chambers, Wooten and Voutsinas, JJ.

1	2025-09030	People of State of New York v Sappell		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 07/15/2025
2	2023-09189	People v Reyes, Reynaldo		
COURT:	County	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 08/31/2023
	2025-01681	People v Reyes, Reynaldo		
COURT:	County	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 12/11/2023
3	2018-09261	People v Vaughn, Alexander		
COURT:	County	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 07/11/2018
4	2025-02204	People v Arevalo, Jesus		
COURT:	County	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 02/04/2025
5	2024-07315	People of State of New York v Finney		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Richmond	J/O: Order	DATED: 05/22/2024
6	2024-03645	People v Cardoza, Balbino		
COURT:	County	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 06/25/2024
7	2024-11521	Matter of A. (Anonymous), Aurora		
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 11/01/2024
8	2025-00514	Matter of Kaye v Triantis		
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED: 11/18/2024
9	2024-04566	Matter of Salvatore v South Country Central School District		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 01/08/2024
10	2024-04836	Matter of Dopkin v County of Nassau		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED: 02/16/2024
11	2025-02612	Culp v Silverline Services, Inc		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED: 01/23/2025
12	2024-08205	Alexim Holdings, LLC v Chang-Wardi		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 06/24/2024

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK  
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENTCALENDAR FOR: Friday, February 13, 2026 at 10:00 AM  
LOCATION: Central Islip, NY

LaSalle, P.J., Chambers, Wooten and Voutsinas, JJ.

13	2024-10862	Wardi v Alexim Holdings, LLC		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 08/22/2024
14	2024-10967	Metropolitan Life Insurance Company v Ilyasov		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order & Judgment	DATED: 08/26/2024
15	2024-08638	Scoponich v Brookhaven Memorial Hospital Medical Center, Inc.		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 05/14/2024
16	2024-04173	Board of Education v Incorporated Village		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED: 02/02/2024
17	2023-06224	Matter of Darr Construction Equipment Corp. v New York State Department		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 07/17/2023
18	2022-09184	Johnson v Brentwood Teachers Association		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 09/20/2022
19	2024-03321	Kinzler v Ascend Learning, Inc.		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED: 12/29/2023
20	2024-13341	Delajon Realty Corp. v I&D Glatt 2, Inc.		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED: 11/01/2024